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6
15:35

1200 m
80.000 

TRACK & BALL GAMING FM 67 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.50

New Orleans
4j. gr S (What A Winter - Hurricane Katrina)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: The Poet's Corner Syndicate

Keagan De Melo

03.08 Grp 6 1000 8,0 R Munger Beckoning Beauty, Magicallee, Miss Magici
27.06 Grp 2 1200 15,0 C F Dicken Not Now Pussycat, New Orleans, Rock On 
06.06 Grp 1 1000 13,5 C F Dicken New Orleans, Magicallee, Capriana
25.05 Grp 8 1200 9,5 S Khumalo Winter's Destiny, Casa Rosada, Gimme A L
09.05 Grp 5 1000 41,0 K De Melo Magicallee, Her Royal Majesty, Kileigh's Fat

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

52.50

Capriana
5j. gr S (Toreador - Tsunami)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: Carl Hewitson

Kabelo Matsunyane

03.08 Grp 7 1000 6,0 M Yeni Beckoning Beauty, Magicallee, Miss Magici
27.06 Grp 5 1200 8,0 S Khumalo Meteoric, Corner Crusade, Hatta
06.06 Grp 3 1000 17,0 S Khumalo New Orleans, Magicallee, Capriana
09.05 Grp 6 1000 21,0 W Kennedy Magicallee, Her Royal Majesty, Kileigh's Fat
14.04 Grp 3 1000 15,0 R Khathi Poppy Of Bayeux, Her Royal Majesty, Capri

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

59.50

Hey Gorgeous
5j. b S (Elusive Fort - Bronwyn)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: & Mrs C R Stonebridge

R A Venniker

24.08 Grp 8 1200 41,0 S Hlengwa Star Choice, Green Dream, Corner Crusade
17.08 Grp 6 1000 41,0 K Strydom Ethiopian Queen, Magicallee, Kileigh's Fate
13.01 Vaal 11 1200 51,0 D Schwarz La Valliere, Benguela Cove, Tallinn
19.10 Vaal 12 1200 17,6 R Danielson I Dream Of Genie, Fromheretoeternity, Bat 
22.06 Vaal 1 1200 15,0 L J Ferraris Hey Gorgeous, Queen Theodora, Lady Of T

4
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

53.00

Gimme A Lullaby
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Captain's Lullab

Trainer: Y Govender
Besitzer: Al Khayl Breeders  Ltd, Messr

A Mgudlwa

07.08 Scottsville Inside 7 1600 6,0 S Veale Family Favourite, Bell Starbuster, Reckless 
17.07 Grp 7 1400 13,5 M Yeni Green Dream, Birdwatcher, Freedom's Fire
27.06 Grp 9 1200 6,5 G Wright Not Now Pussycat, New Orleans, Rock On 
25.05 Grp 3 1200 13,5 G Wright Winter's Destiny, Casa Rosada, Gimme A L
28.04 Grp 8 1200 21,0 G Wright Kileigh's Fate, Top Honours, Hatta

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.00

Antico Amore
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Lohnromance)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

K Sakayi

13.06 Grp 11 1200 21,0 G Wright Magic In Motion, Retail Therapy, Double Dr
04.04 Grp 6 1000 15,0 G Wright Sting Ray, Beckoning Beauty, Miss Magicia
28.02 Grp 1 1000 1,5 K De Melo Antico Amore, Perfect Appeal, Milktart
20.11 Kenilworth 6 1000 5,5 G Van Niekerk Apollo Moon, Island Treasure, Belle Rouge
05.10 Durbanville 4 1000 4,0 G Van Niekerk Sunlit Path, She's My Captain, Rock On Ca

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

57.50

Time Silhouette
4j. b S (Time Thief - Nunavik)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: P F Matchett

S Veale

21.08 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 17,0 F Herholdt Looking Hot, Grecia, Her Royal Majesty
14.08 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 13,5 M K Katjedi Sweet Symphony, Beckoning Beauty, Pelar
24.07 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 21,0 R Fourie Philispiel, Pacific Winter, Master Keeku
27.06 Grp 10 1200 9,0 M Yeni Meteoric, Corner Crusade, Hatta
26.04 Vac 1 1000 8,0 M Yeni Time Silhouette, Expeditioner, Anfields Roc

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.00

Alto Alex
3j. gr S (Global View - Wiqaaya)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: S Viljoen

S Moodley

25.07 Grp 3 1400 21,0 S Veale Lady Heist, Bright Star, Alto Alex
17.07 Grp 1 1400 8,5 C Habib Alto Alex, Aspoestertjie, Cantfoolme
22.06 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 11,0 S Veale Run Again, Winter Melody, Royal Oasis
01.06 Grp 5 1400 51,0 S Veale My Cherie Amour, Forged In Ice, Feeling Gr
24.04 Scottsville Inside 12 1400 13,5 S Khumalo Mysterious Girl, Minstrel Gallery, Virginia S

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

60.50

Miss Magician
4j. ch S (Willow Magic - Chennai Babe)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Sean Tarry Racing  Ltd & Ma

Calvin Habib

02.09 Greyville 3 1000 8,0 R A Venniker Iphiko, Magicallee, Miss Magician
17.08 Grp 7 1000 5,0 C Habib Ethiopian Queen, Magicallee, Kileigh's Fate
03.08 Grp 3 1000 11,0 C Habib Beckoning Beauty, Magicallee, Miss Magici
18.07 Grp 2 1000 15,0 C Habib Beckoning Beauty, Miss Magician, Puff Of S
10.07 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 21,0 M K Katjedi Amarandi, Indigo Fields, Grue Of Ice

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

54.50

Top Honours
5j. b S (Main Aim - Wish For Wisdom)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs I Bodasing & N Kotze

Cole-F. Dicken

12.08 Greyville 3 1400 4,0 D De Gouveia Boogie Shoes, Flower Season, Top Honour
25.07 Grp 4 1200 11,0 S Hlengwa Lady Macbeth, Arctic Princess, Kingsmeads
06.07 Grp 8 1200 26,0 C F Dicken Hippocrates, Pashtunwali, Gimme A Rainbo
20.06 Grp 7 1400 21,0 C F Dicken Icy Night, Freedom's Fire, Venturous
28.04 Grp 2 1200 34,0 C F Dicken Kileigh's Fate, Top Honours, Hatta

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

58.00

Winter Journey
4j. b S (What A Winter - Fly Jet Fly)

Trainer: W/B Badenhorst/Kennedy
Besitzer: Y Ebrahim & Mrs F Ebrahim 

Muzi Yeni

14.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 11,0 D B Geerthsen Swiss Bank, Grue Of Ice, Our Emily
25.07 Grp 7 1200 15,0 K Strydom Lady Macbeth, Arctic Princess, Kingsmeads
18.07 Grp 8 1000 5,5 W Kennedy Beckoning Beauty, Miss Magician, Puff Of S
27.06 Grp 7 1200 9,0 W Kennedy Meteoric, Corner Crusade, Hatta
27.05 Grp 1 1200 2,2 M Yeni Winter Journey, Lady Osier, Whispering Gre

Ergebnis: Quoten:


